# CH \$115.00 2773

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM669931

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Oxford Finance LLC	FORMERLY Oxford Finance Corporation	08/16/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Confirma, Inc.	
Street Address:	11040 Main Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2773789	CONFIRMA		
Registration Number:	2838749	CADSTREAM		
Registration Number:	2938922	CADALYST		
Registration Number:	2966958	SURELOC		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6173106001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6173106000

Email: munozg@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP
Address Line 1: One International Place

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	138179.010100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eugenia a. Prezas
SIGNATURE:	/Eugenia A. Prezas/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007402 FRAME: 0506

T	ata	1 /	1++~	مم	ma	nts		1
ш	ота	I A	MIZ	ıcn	me	nts	::	

source=Confirma - Release of Security Agreement Covering Interests in Trademarks (Executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007402 FRAME: 0507

# **Release of Security Agreement Covering Interests in Trademarks**

Oxford Finance LLC, successor in interest to Oxford Finance Corporation, hereby releases its security interest in the interest of Confirma, Incorporated ("Assignor") in the trademarks set forth in the certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated January 3, 2007, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party and recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on January 30, 2007, Reel 003471, Frames 75 – 85.

Date: August 16, 2021

**OXFORD FINANCE LLC** 

Name: Colette H. Featherly

Title: Senior Vice President

RECORDED: 08/24/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007402 FRAME: 0508